

Arb. Ex. 527 of 2023

**Present: Dr. Moumita Bhattacharya, A.D.J., In-charge, 3rd Court,
Alipore**

Order No 05 dated 27.06.2024

D.Hr. is present by filing hazira.

Today is fixed for filing requisites.

No requisites have been filed as of yet.

Regular P.O. has already been transferred as per the Notification of
the Hon'ble High Court.

Case is adjourned for ends of justice.

To 04.12.2024 for filing requisites positively.

A.D.J. (I/C)
3rd Court, Alipore
(WB00810)